
2026 FRIENDSWOOD MUSTANG BASEBALL SCHEDULE
HEAD COACH: Cory Benavides Assistants: Brandon Hollier, James Cook, Brandon Clemons

FISD Superintendent: Thad Roher  / FHS Principle: Mark Griffon / FHS Athletic Director: Jordan Johnson /  Asst. AD: Daron Scott

DATE
VARSITY SCRIMMAGES JUNIOR VARSITY SCRIMMAGES SOPHOMORE SCRIMMAGES

OPPONENT LOCATION TIME OPPONENT LOCATION TIME OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
Monday, February 2, 2026 Lutheran South A 5:00 PM Lutheran South H 4:30 PM Lutheran South H 6:30 PM
Friday, February 6, 2026 Alvin H 4:30 PM Alvin A 4:30 PM Alvin A 6:30 PM

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 Summer Creek A 5:00 PM Summer Creek H 4:30 PM Summer Creek H 6:30 PM
Friday, February 13, 2026 Clear Springs A 4:30 PM Clear Springs H 4:30 PM Clear Springs H 6:30 PM

DATE
VARSITY REGULAR SEASON JUNIOR VARSITY REGULAR SEASON SOPHOMORE REGULAR SEASON

OPPONENT LOCATION TIME OPPONENT LOCATION TIME OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
Monday, February 16, 2026 ALVIN A 6:00 PM ALVIN H 4:30 PM ALVIN H 7:00 PM
Tuesday, February 17, 2026

COLLEGE STATION TOURNAMENT GOOSE CREEK CISD TOURNAMENT EL CAMPO TOURNAMENT

Thursday, February 19, 2026
Highland Park

College Station
5:30 PM St. Thomas Baytown Lee 1:00 PM EC White

El Campo
1:15 PM

College Station 8:00 PM Baytown Lee Baytown Lee 3:00 PM Fulshear 3:30 PM

Friday, February 20, 2026
Bryan

College Station
11:30 AM GCM GCM 9:00 AM Needville

El Campo
12:15 PM

Magnolia West 2:00 PM Dawson GCM 11:00 AM Strake Jesuit 2:30 PM

Saturday, February 21, 2026 TBD TBD TBD

Monday, February 23, 2026

CLEAR CREEK ISD TOURNAMENT DICKINSON ROUND ROBIN BRAZOSWOOD TOURNAMENT

Thursday, February 26, 2026
Katy Taylor

Clear Creek
3:00 PM Alvin

Brazoswood
9:00 AM

Clear Creek 5:30 PM Iowa Colony 11:30 AM

Friday, February 27, 2026
Cy Ranch

Clear Lake
12:30 PM Dickinson Dickinson 1:00 PM Angleton

Brazoswood
4:30 PM

Travis 3:00 PM Clear Lake Dickinson 3:30 PM Brazoswood 7:00 PM

Saturday, February 28, 2026 Kinkaid Clear Springs 12:30 PM
Clear Lake Dickinson 12:00 PM
Dickinson Dickinson 2:30 PM

Monday, March 2, 2026 BRENHAM A 6:00 PM St. Thomas H 5:00 PM

BAYTOWN TOURNAMENT PEARLAND TOURNAMENT

Thursday, March 5th, 2026
GCM

GCM
12:30 PM Summer Creek H 12:30 PM

Clear Falls 5:30 PM Clear Creek H 5:30 PM

Friday, March 6th, 2026
Ridge Point 

Barbers Hill
9:30 AM

Kingwood
H 12:30 PM

Kingwood Park 12:00 PM H 3:00 PM

Saturday, March 7th. 2026 Klein Cain H 10:00 AM

VARSITY DISTRICT SEASON JV DISTRICT SEASON SOPH. DISTRICT SEASON
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 LA PORTE H 6:00 PM Buddy night

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 LA PORTE (DH) A 4:30 PM LA PORTE (DH) H 4:30 PM
Friday, March 13, 2026 6:00 PM

Monday, March 16th, 2026 6:00 PM
Tuesday, March 17, 2026 TEXAS CITY A 6:00 PM

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 KINGWOOD PARK H 4:30 PM
Friday, March 20, 2026 GALVESTON BALL H 6:00 PM Senior Night food drive BB/1st Pitch

Tuesday, March 24, 2026 SANTA FE A 7:00 PM
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 TEXAS CITY (DH) H 4:30 PM TEXAS CITY (DH) A 4:30 PM

Friday, March 27, 2026 ANGLETON H 6:00 PM Future Night food drive 

Tuesday, March 31, 2026 IOWA COLONY A 6:00 PM
Wednesday, April 1, 2026 GALVESTON BALL (DH) A 4:30 PM B. STERLING (DH) A 4:30/6:30
Thursday, April 2, 2026 LA PORTE A 7:00 PM

Tuesday, April 7, 2026 OPEN
Wednesday, April 8, 2026 SANTA FE (DH) H 4:30 PM SANTA FE (DH) A 4:30 PM

Friday, April 10, 2026 TEXAS CITY H 6:00 PM Buddy night BB/1st Pitch

Tuesday, April 14, 2026 GALVESTON BALL A 6:00 PM
Wednesday, April 15, 2026 ANGLETON (DH) A 5:00 PM ANGLETON (DH) H 5:00 PM

Friday, April 17, 2026 SANTA FE H 6:00 PM Teacher App.

Tuesday, April 21, 2026 ANGLETON A 6:00 PM
Wednesday, April 22, 2026 IOWA COLONY (DH) H 4:30 PM IOWA COLONY (DH) A 4:30 PM

Friday, April 24, 2026 IOWA COLONY H 7:00 PM Challenger FISD VIP Night

Thursday, April 30, 2026 District Certification
Thursday, April 30, 2026 Bi-District Certification
Thursday, May 7, 2026 Area Certification
Thursday, May 14, 2026 Regional Semi Final
Thursday, May 21, 2026 Regional Final
Thursday, May 28, 2026 State Simifinals 
Wednesday, June 4, 2025 State Tournament


